



Johnson Matthey Orchard Road Royston SG8 5HE United Kingdom T +44(0) 1763 253000

Head, Chemicals and Health Branch Industry and Economy Division United Nations Environment Programme

Palais des Nations 8-14 avenue de la Paix CH-1211 Geneva 10, Switzerland

Date: 25.03.2024 Subject of letter: Application for membership in the UNEP Global

Mercury Partnership

Dear Sir/Madam

Johnson Matthey wishes to become an active supporter of the UNEP Global Mercury Partnership and we are committed to promoting and achieving the partnership goals. Protecting people and the planet is a core value for the company, driving the highest standard of health and safety, and seeking to safeguard our planet.

Johnson Matthey is a global leader in mercury removal solutions from natural gas and refinery streams, and actively looking to extend into sustainable feedstocks purification. Our absorbent technology has been applied globally for over three decades, effectively removing mercury to extremely low levels with no risk of release back into the environment. About 20 years ago, Johnson Matthey went a step further and developed a cradle-to-grave service designed to take care of all aspects of operation and absorbent recycling at end of run, preventing mercury contaminated waste being landfilled. Customers utilising JM's service are guaranteed that the waste is retired in an environmentally responsible and permanent manner. We have also extended our precious metal catalysis expertise into the development of alternatives to mercury-based catalysts, in particular for the production of vinyl chloride from coal (an area of focus for UNEP).

We believe that our experience and technical knowledge will bring significant value to the Partnership, especially in the Oil and Gas cross-cutting theme, and we sincerely hope that UNEP will accept Johnson Matthey as a partner. Looking forwards to hearing from you

Best regards

Dr. Ekaterina Novakova

Market Manager Purification ekaterina.novakova@matthey.com



ΓNEF		

PARTNERS	HIP AREAS							
Please check t	the partnership area(s)	to which your orga	nizati	ion intends to co	ntribute to:			
Mercury Mercury ✓ Mercury > Please specif	al and small-scale gold of cell chlor-alkali product air transport and fate of in products by in your support letter had applied to I	research ow your organizatio			management and storage s from the cen			
Name of Organization	Johnson Matthey							
Type of Organization	microgevenn	it mental Organizatic nmental Organizatio		Acader	y / private sect mia / scientific blease specify			
Mailing Address:	Orchard Road							
Postcode:	SG8 5HE	City: Royston	1		Country:	United Kingdom		
E-mail:								
Telephone:	+44 (0) 1763 253000			Website: www	w.matthey.co	m		
ORGANIZATION'S REPRESENTATIVE TO THE UNEP GLOBAL MERCURY PARTNERSHIP Mr. Ms.								
First Name: Ekaterina Last Name: Novakova								
Functional Title: Market Manager Purification								
Section / Department: Catalyst Technologies								

* UNEP Global Mercury Partnership registration forms are to be accompanied by a letter to UNEP signifying support for the UNEP Global Mercury Partnership and commitment to achieving its goal. The support letter should specify how the organization intends to contribute to meeting the goal of the UNEP Global Mercury Partnership. Please submit the support letter and registration form to:

E-mail: ekaterina.novakova@matthey.com

Head, Chemicals and Health Branch **Industry and Economy Division United Nations Environment Programme**